BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 547 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Wood" and substitute "<u>Wood, Schisler, Weir, and</u> <u>Boteler</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 21, strike "rebuilding and reopening" and substitute "<u>reestablishing a grain</u> <u>export facility at</u>"; in the same line, strike "Grain Terminal"; and in line 23, strike "the establishment of" and substitute "<u>establishing</u>".